
\

.st GeM z:ry=
4ts .t$;ffi#o f ,,,?,.n1,:?,-,,""

Bid Number: GEM|2O22 lBl26L37 31
Dated:07-10-2022

Bid Document

Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 18-10-2022 18:00:00

Bid opening Dateffime 18-10-2022 18:30:00

Bid offer validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Agriculture And Farmers Welfare

Department Name Oepartment Of Agricultural Research And Education (dare)

organisation Name lndian Council of Agricultural Research (icar)

Office Name Asrb

Total Quantity 56

Item Category OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover

No

Document required trom seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*ln case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category

Tlme allowed for Technical Clariflcatlons
during technical evaluation

2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD oetail

Required No

ePBG Detail

No

Splifting

Bid splittinq not aPPlied.

Mll Pur(hase Preference

Required

1/ tl

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable



i4ll Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Pleference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to i4icro and Small Enterprises (MSES): Purchase preference will be given to MSE5 as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSES) Order, 2012 daied 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notiflcations issued by concerned
Ministry. lf the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer ;f the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of public procurement policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises, ln respect of bid for services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. lF L-1 is not an MsE and MsE seller (s) has/have qu;ted price within L-l+ 15%
(selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Sell€r shall be
given opFortunity to match L-1 price and (ontract will be awarded for 2s%(selected OV Suyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Specification Specification Name

Type of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Toner

Product Class of
Replacement
Cartridqe/Consumable

OEM

Print Color of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Brand of OEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Black

Brother

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brother

HL-3150CDN, MFC-9140CDNModel Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc ,or
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
su itable

Specification

2ttt

Te(hnical Specifi(ations

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Soecification



Consignees/Reporting officer and Quantity

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pleces )

Address

155

llOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN-I (KAB-I), PUSA
CAMPUS, NEW DELHI.11OO12

LAL SINGH RAWAT

S,No. Consignee/Reporti
ng officer Quantity Delivery Days

1

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifi cations

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Specification

Speciflcatlon speclflcatlon Name Bld Requlrement (Allowed values)

Specification Type of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Product class of
Replacemcnt
Cartridge/Consumable

Print color o, Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Brand of oEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Model Number/Numbers of
oEM Prlnter /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartrldge/Consumable is
suitable

To ner

oE14

Brother

Yellow

HL-315OCDN, T4FC-914OCDN

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

3/11

B rother



Consignee/Reporti
ng Offlcer Quantity Delivery DaysS,No. Address

LAL SINGH RAWAT

l lOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN.I (KAB.I), PUSA
CAMPUS, NEW DELH I.110012

1 5

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pleces )

Registered Brand

Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity

51

Delivery Days

LAL SINGH RAWAT

I lOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
8OARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN-I (KA8.I}, PUSA
CAMPUS, NEW DELHI-110012

Erand Type Registered Brand

Techni(al Specifications

r As oer GeM Cateoorv Specification

Specification Specification Name

Type of R.placement
Cartridge/Consumable

Specification

Product Class of
Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Print Color of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

oEt4

Cyan

Brand Type

Tcchnical Specitications

. As per GeM Cdteaorv SDeci[ication

Specification

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pieces )

L5

Bid Requirement (Allowed Vatues)

Toner



Specification Specification Name

Brother

consignees/Reporting offi€er and Quantity

Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer

LAL SINGH RAWAT

OEM / Compatible cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pieces I

Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Erand of OEM
cartridge/Consumable tor
which Replacement
Cartrldge/Consumable is
suitable

BrotherBrand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

HL-315OCDN, MFC.914OCDNModel Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Delivery DaysQuantityAddressS.No.

1.5

1].OOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN.I (KAB.I), PUSA
CAMPUS. NEW DELHI-110012

Te(hnical specitications

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Soecification

specification Specification Name

Specification Type ot Replacement
cartridge/consumable

Product Class of
Replacement
Cartrldge/Consumable

Print Color of Replacement
cartridge/consumable

Bid Requirement (Allowed values)

Toner

OEM

Black

5/ 11

1 5

Registered BrandBrand Type



Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Erand of OEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Model Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Specification

Brother

Brother

DCP.L3551CDW, HL.L327OCDW, MFC-L3735CDN

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pieces )

Address Quantity Delivery Days

LAL SINGH RAWAT

11OO 12,AG RICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN.I (KAB-I), PUSA
CAMPUS, NEW DELHI.11OO12

5

S.No.

151

Erand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Cateoorv Sp€cification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Specification

Product Class of
Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Print Color of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

OEM

Type of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Toner

Yellow

6/11

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Consignees/Reporting Off icer and euantity

Consignee/Reporti
ng Offi€er



specification NameSpecification Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Brothe r

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No,

oEM / compatible Cartridge / consumable ( 5 pieces )

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brother

Model Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

DCP-13551CDW. HL-13270CDW, MFC-L3735CDN

Delivery DaysQuantityAddressConsignee/Reporti
n9 offlcer

155

1]. OO l2,AGRICU LTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD. KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN-I (KAB.I), PUSA

CAMPUS, NEW DELHI-110012

LAL SINGH RAWAT

Brand Type

TeGhnical Specifications

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Soecification

Specification Specification Name

Specification TonerType of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Product Class of
Replacemcnt
Cartridge/Consumable

OE NI

Bid Requirement (Allorved values)

Magenta

71tl

Erand of OEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
cartridge/consumable is
suitable

1

Registered Brand

Print Color o, Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable



Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Offlcer and euantity

OEM / Compatible Cartridge / Consumable ( 5 pieces )

Brand of OEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suita ble

Brother

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brother

Model Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

DCP-13551CDW, HL.L327OCDW, MFC-L3735CDN

S.No, Address Quantity Delivery Days

LAL SINGH RAWAT

llOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANI.,JSANDHAN
BHAWAN.I (KAB-I), PUSA
CAMPUS, NEW DELHI-110012

155

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specif ications

* As oer GeM Cateoorv Specification

Specification

Specification Type of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Product Class of
Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Print Color of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable

Toner

Cyan

Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer

1

OEM

8/1r



Specitication Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

S.No. consignee/Reporti
n9 Officer

Address Quantity

LAL SINGH RAWAT

oEM / Compatible cartridge / Consumable ( 16 pieces )

Brand of OEM
cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brother

DCP-13551CDW, HL-13270CDW, MFC-L3735CDNModel Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
vrhich Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

1

Delivery Days

155

llOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN.I (KAB.I), PUSA

CAMPUS, NEW DELHI-110012

Brand Type Registered Brand

Specification

Specification Type of Replacement
cartridge/Consumable

Product class of
Replacement
Cartrldge/Consumable

Print Color of Replacement
cartridge/Consumable

Toner

Black

Bid Requirement (Allowed values)specification Name

9/ ll

Brother

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
cartridge/consumable is
suitable

Consignees/Rcporting Officer and Quantity

Technlcal Specifi(ations

* As per Gel,l Cateoorv Soecification

OEM



S,No.

Specification Name

Brand of OEM
Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Brother

Brother

DCP-L56OODN, HL.L5OOOD, HL-L51OODN, HL.
16200DW, MFC-15900DW

Consignees/Reporting Officer and euantity

Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

l lOOl2,AGRICULTURAL
SCIENTISTS RECRUITi,4ENT
BOARD, KRISHI ANUSANDHAN
BHAWAN-I (KAB.I), PUSA
CAMPUS. NEW DELHI.],10012

Delivery DaysQuantity

1 LAL SINGH RAWAT

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions

Actual delivery (and lnstallation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address Room No. 101 General Administration section Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan I pusa
Campus New Delhi - 110012.

G€n€ric

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the righi to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

Generic

1

2

3. Generic

Bidder tinancial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP
etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

Model Number/Numbers of
OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable

16

4. Buyer Added Bid Spe(ific ATC

10/11

Specification Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)



Disclaimer

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome. and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCS and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in lndia Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. lf any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also ooverned bv the GeneralTerms and Conditions

t. tems of GeM Glc.tau* 26.egardinq Aestri.taons on pro.urement tom a bjdde. of a (ountry whr(h sha..! a land border witn hdia, any bidde.l.om a c@.try whi.h

'harcs 
a ta.d bord.r wnh hdia wiltb..ngrbre to bid r thB t..d.r only itth. bidd.r is..grstered with th. comp.tent Althority. whil. p3^i.ipating i. bid, aidd.r has to

und.^ak. (omptiance o, this..d any fatr. d<laration and .on-(ompli.nce ofthis would be a ground ror rmh.diat. t.mi.ation ofth€.ontd.t and funhd bgal a<no.
ih r..6rdan.. with lh.l.wr.

---Thank You---

l1/ 11

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. Bidder shall not be banned / suspended / blacklisted by any Government / PSU / Corporate Organisation
or convicted in any Court of law.

2. Bidder to upload OEM authorisation certificate along with the bid


